‧   The higher the
Price-Book ratio is, the
higher the fair value will
be.

‧   The higher the
Lack-of-Marketability
discount rate is, the lower
the fair value will be.

32

JIIN YEEH DING ENTERPRISE CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

Item
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable inputs

Inter
-relationship between

significant unobservable
inputs and fair value

measurement
 Financial assets at fair

value through other
comprehensive
income－trade receivable

Market approach ‧   Market price of goods ‧   The higher the Market
price is, the higher the fair
value will be.

5) Sensitivity analysis for fair value of financial instruments using level 3 inputs

The Group's fair value measurement on financial instruments is reasonable. However, the
measurement would be different if different valuation models or valuation parameters are used.
For financial instruments using level 3 inputs, if the valuation parameters changed, the impact
on other comprehensive income or loss are as follows:

   Move up Profit or loss
Other comprehensive

income
  Input or down Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable

 June 30, 2025
 Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss

  Equity investments without active
market

Company value
multiplier/PE
ratio/PB ratio/

1%  289   (289)   -   -

   Discount rate  1%  343   (343)   -   -

  Trade receivable Market price of
goods

1% 1,360 (1,360)  -   -

 December 31, 2024
 Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss

  Equity investments without active
market

Company value
multiplier/PE
ratio/PB ratio/

1%  301   (301)   -   -

   Discount rate  1%  60   (60)   -   -

  Trade receivable Market price of
goods

1% 1,228 (1,228)  -   -

 June 30, 2024
 Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss

  Equity investments without active
market

Company value
multiplier/PE
ratio/PB ratio/

1%  341   (341)   -   -

   Discount rate  1%  378   (378)   -   -

  Trade receivable Market price of
goods

1% 941 (941)  -   -

The favorable and unfavorable effects represent the changes in fair value, and fair value is
based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation technique. The analysis
above only reflects the effects of changes in a single input, and it does not include the
interrelationships with another input.

33

JIIN YEEH DING ENTERPRISE CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

(x) Financial risk management

The Group's targets and policies in financial risk management have not changed significantly from those
disclosed in Note 6(x) of the 2024 consolidated financial report.